
887 

Restricted A.L.No.36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A Page HU1 

FUSELAGE 

WINDSCREEN 

Ref. No. Part No. Pig i Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

1:23.4'8'6.7 uw, | index 

_ WINDSCREEN, ASSEMBLY (E.B4.15.1001) oe om ne 

Do: : :Spares for:— 

E.B4.15.1289 ‘ARGH 1 L65 — | 84/1 
E.B4.10.4207 ‘BLOCK, gomer, port 1 L65 - 84/2 

E.B4.10.4208 : BLOCK, ¢orher, starboard 1 L65 — | 84/3 
1439687 | E.B4.15.965 :BLOCK, sealing, arch and centre member, port 1 L44 Cc 84/4 

1439688 | E.B4.15.966 : BLOCK, sealing, arch and centre member, starboard 1 L44 Cc | 84/5 

- : BOSCOPRENE, 2102 QR - - 
E.B4.15.19 :CLEAT, dentre member to arch attachment, port 1 L65 — | 84/6 

: Attachments: — 

E.B4.15.335 eu sheciali 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Monel K - 84/7 

: Grade F or B 
12349 | E.B2.15.391 Nut, social :2 BA 2 Monel K Cc | 84/8 

: Grade F or B 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C Masher, 2 z BA, plain 2 - Cc 84/43 

E.B4.15.20 cleat, ¢ centre member to arch attachment, 1 L65 — | 84/9 
: istarboard 

“Attachments: - 
E.B4.15.335 Bolt —e: 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Monel K - 84/7 

: Grade F or B 

12349 | E.B2.15.391 Nut: special 9 BA 2 Monel K Cc 84/10 

: Grade F or B 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C ister 2 BA, plain 2 - Cc 84/8 

E.B4.15.25 ‘CLEAT, 4 Guter member to arch attachment, port 1 L65 — | 84/11 
: Attachinents: - 

28D/1214031 | AS.1242/8C ‘Bolt; 2:BA, $0 deg. c’sk head 2 - c 84/35 

28M/1006473 | A27/CT :Nut2 BA, thin 2 - Cc | 84/46 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C ‘walk 2: BA, plain 2 = Cc 84/43 

E.B4.15.26 CLEAt, 6 outer member to arch attachment, 1 L65 — | 84/12 

; : istarboard 

: Attachments: - 
28D/1214031 | AS.1242/8C : Bolt: 2: ‘BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 = Cc 84/35 

28M/1006473 | A27/CT :Nut,:2 BA, thin 2 _ c | 84/46 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C ‘Washer; 2'BA, plain 2 = c | 84/43 

E.B4.15.27 :CLEAT, Quter member to arch attachment, port 1 L65 — | 84/13 
: Attachments: — 

28D/1214031 | AS.1242/8C : Bolt; 2:BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 - Cc | 84/35 
28M/1006473 | A27/CT :Nut,:2 BA, thin 2 = c | 84/46 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C :Wesher, 2:BA, plain 2 = c | 84/43 

E.B4.15.28 ‘CLEAT, outer member to arch attachment, 1 L65 - 84/14 

: : } ! istarboard 
 Aftabhinenté - 

28D/1214031 AS.1242/8C ‘Bolt; 2:BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 - Cc 84/35 

28M/1006473 | A27/CT :Nut,: 2 BA, thin 2 - Cc 84/46 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C : Waster; 2: BA, plain 2 - Cc 84/43 

E.B4.15.49 ‘CLEAT, side panel support member attachment, 1 L65 - 84/15 
: ‘lower, port 

“Attachments: - 
28D/7002428 | A25/6C ‘Bolt; 2: BA, hex. head 2 _ Cc 84/37 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut,:2 BA, plain 2 ~ Cc 84/47 

E.B4.10 3771 1 L73 or L65 - 84/33}. ‘Washer; ptofile 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page HU2 

FUSELAGE 
WINDSCREEN 

. No. [cof| Fig 
Ref. No. Part No. Pea eet Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

1:2;3)416:6:7 Lm, | nex 

E.B4.15.50 ‘cleat, sae | const support member attachment, 1 L65 5 — |84/16 
: ; : Hower, starboard 

‘ Attaphmenté: - 

28D/7002428 | A25/6C : Bolt; 2: BA, hex. head 2 = C | 84/37 
28M/9403520 | A27/CP anime :2 BA, plain 2 - Cc | 84/47 

E.B4.10.3771 ef, Profile 1 | L73 or L65 — |84/17 

E.B4.15.51 ‘CLEAT, dag panel support member attachment, 1 L65 or — | 84/18 

: $ fupper, port EEDX275 
| Attachinenti: - 

28D/1204937 | AS.1242/6C : Bolt} 2: ‘BA, $0 deg. c’sk head 1 _ C | 84/34 
28D/1214033 | AS.1242/11C : Bolt; 2: BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 = C | 84/36 
28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; 2 BA, plain 2 = C |84/47 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Waser 28h, plain 2 - C | 84/42 

E.B4.15.52 ‘CLEAT, sig panel support member attachment, 1 L65 or — 184/19 

; : upper, starboard EEDX275 
: Attachinents: - 

28D/1204937 | AS.1242/6C : Bolt, 2: "BA, $0 deg. c’sk head 1 = C | 84/34 
28D/1214033 | AS.1242/11C : Bolt; 2: BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 - C |84/36 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; oy BA, plain 2 - C |84/47 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2 BA, plain 2 _ C |84/42 

E.B4.03.65 “MENBER, centre (E.B4.15.13) 1 L65 — |84/20 

: Attachments: - 

E.B4.15.339 : Bolt special; 1/4" BSF 2 Monel K — |84/21 

Grade F or B 
28D/9403520 | A25/15C ‘Bolt 2: BA, hex. head 3 = C {84/40 

E.B4.15.341 :Nut; jspjeclal; 1/4” BSF 2 Monel K — | 84/22 

Grade F or B 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nut; 2 BA, dlein 3 - C |84/47 

AS.156/522 : Rivet, 6/32"! snap head 12 - — | 84/33 | 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 3 - C |84/42 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Waser, tat BSF, plain 2 = C |84/45 

E.B4.03.67 ' MEMBER, outer, port (E.B4.15.1291) 1 | S95 or S96 — |84/24 
: Attachinénts: - 

28D/1010031 | A25/8E. : Bolt, 1 1/4”? BSF, hex. head 2 - C | 84/41 
28D/9140645 | A25/10C : Bolt; 2; BA, hex. head 2 - C | 84/38 
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ' Nut, 2BA, plain 2 - C |84/47 
28M/1011475 | A27/EP : Nut; 1/4" BSF, plain 2 - C | 84/48 

28Q0/9631 | AS.156/513 : Rivet, §/32"! snap head 7 - CQ | 84/25 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 2 = C |84/42 
28W/9418921 | SP13/E ; Washer, 1a" BSF, plain 2 - C | 84/44 

E.B4.03.68 MEMBER, duter, starboard (E.B4.15.1292) 1 | S95 or S96 — |84/26 
Attachments: - 

28D/1010031 | A25/8E : Bolt, 1/47 BSF, hex. head 2 = C 184/41 
28D/9140645 | A25/10C : Bolt; 2: BA, hex. head 2 - C |84/38 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; 2 BA, plain 2 - C |84/47 
28M/1011475 | A27/EP : Nut; 1/4" BSF, plain 2 = C {84/48 

28Q0/9631 | AS.156/513 : Rivet, $/32"! snap head 7 - C {84/27 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 2 - C {84/42 
28W/9418921 | SP13/E : Washer, ; ta? BSF, plain By. =~ C |84/44 

Restricted 

888



889 

Restricted A.L. No. 36 

A.P.1018-1004-3A Page HU3 

FUSELAGE 

WINDSCREEN 

lc. of| Fig 
Ref. No. Part No. iii Description No. | Mati. S QuiP! ang Pid off pec. | MLR. 

12! 3, ais: 6. 7 uw, | index 

E.B4.15.1293 “MEMBER, 3 side panel support, port 1 L65 — | 84/28 
- Attachments: a ; 

28D/9419397 | A25/12C : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 2 - c | 84/39 
28D/1204937 | AS.1242/6C : Bolt, 2:BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 - C | 84/34 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; 2A, plain 4 - .C | 84/47 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 4 - G | 84/42}. 

E.B4.15.1294 ' MEMBER, side panel support, starboard 1 L65 — | 84/29 

. : Aittdchments: - : 

28D/9419397 | A25/12C : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 2 - Cc | 84/39 
28D/1204937 | AS.1242/6C : Bolt, 2BA, dO deg. c’sk head 2 - C | 84/34) 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; 2:BA, piain 4 - C | 84/47; 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer 4 ape plain 4 - C | 84/42 

93 | £.B4.15.35 : PANEL, éeritre, port 1 - B | 85/1 
94 | E.B4.15.36 : PANEL, ¢eritre, starboard 1 ~ B |85/2 

119 | E.B4.15.905 : PANEL, side, port 1 = B | 85/3 

120 | E.B4.15.907 : PANEL, sid, starboard 1 - B | 85/4 

8860 | E.B4.15.1045 : PIVOT, canopy ground release handle 1 - C | 84/30 
E.B4.15.493 : PLATE, deffection stop 1] Titanium — | 84/31 

: 314A 

Aittéchiment: - 
28S/1213966 | A41/C16 ; Sond ~*~ 90 deg. c’sk head 2 - C | 84/32] 

8861 | E.B4.15.1423 : PLATE, capping, side panel, forward, port 1 - C | 85/5 

: Attachments: - 
28D/1214090 | AS.1242/1-1/2C : Bolt, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 10 — C | 85/15 

28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C : Bolt, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 4 - C | 88/16 

28D/61 3371 | AS.1242/2-1/2C : Bolt 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 7 > Cc | 85/17 

8862 | E.B4.15.1424 : PLATE, laninw side panel, forward, starboard 1 _ Cc | 85/6 

: Attachments: = 
28D/1214090 | AS.1242/1-1/2C : Bolt, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 10 = C | 85/15 

28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C : Bolt, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 4 - C | 85/16 

28D/13371 | AS.1242/2-1/2C ; Bolt, a BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 7 - C | 85/17 

E.B4.15.1577 SHIM, ‘detigtion stop plate, .002 lamination 1] Lam. Alum. | — 
8863 | E.B4.15.69 : STRIP, capping, centre panels, forward 1 L73 c | 85/7 

: Attachments: = 

28D/13371 | AS.1242/2-1/2C : Bolt, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 18 — © | 85/17 

8864 E.B4.15.333 : Screw; srecial, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Monel K Cc | 85/23 

; Grade F or B 
8865 | £.B4.15.71 ; STRIP, capping, centre member 1 L73 c | 85/8 

: Attactiments: ~ 

8864} E.B4.15.333 : Senge social, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 19 Monel K C | 85/23 

: Grade F or B 
8866 | E.B4.15.83 Strip, capping, centre windscreen arch 1 - c | 85/9 

: Attactiments: - 
8867 | E.B4.15.331 : Seria scecial, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 26 Monel K Cc | 85/21 

: Grade F or B 
8864| £.B4.15.333 nae: cia, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 7| Monel K - | 85/23 

a oe: Grade F or B 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page HU4 

FUSELAGE 
WINDSCREEN 

No. lo. of dhe 
Ref. No. Part No. Piddii Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

1:2:3:415'6:7 Lm, | dex 

8868 | E.B4.15.991 ‘STRIP; capping, windscreen longeron, port 1 D L65 7 Cc | 85/10 
_ Attachments: - 

28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C ‘ Bolt} 2: ‘BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 = C | 85/16 
28D/13371 | AS.1242/2-1/2C : Bolt; 2: BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 5 - C | 85/17 

28D/9709461 | AS.1242/3C : Bolt; 2: :BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 4 - C | 85/18 

28D/ AS.1242/3-1/2C : Bolt, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 12 - Cc | 85/19 
28D/ AS.1242/5-1/2E tae Ma BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 4 _ Cc | 85/20 

8869 | E.B4.15.992 ‘stip; capping, windscreen longeron, starboard 1 C L65 Cc | 85/11 

: Attachments: _ 

28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C : Bolt} 2:BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 = C | 85/16 
28D/13371 | AS.1242/2-1/2C : Bolt, 2BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 5 - Cc | 85/17 

28D/9709461 | AS.1242/3C : Bolt; 2:BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 4 = Cc | 85/18 
28D/ AS.1242/3-1/2C : Bolt; 2:BA, Bo deg. c’sk head 12 - Cc | 85/19 

28D/ AS.1242/5-1/2E Pps “ BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 4 - C | 85/20 

8870 | E.B4.15.1421 “STRIP: capping, outer member, port and Z _ C | 85/12 

: i: tstarboard 
: Axtdchimente: - > 

28D/14999 | AS.1242/1-1/2C : Bblt 2BA, po deg. c’sk head 42 = C | 85/17 

8871 | E.B4.15,.1425 STRIP: Soin side panel, aft, port 1 _ C | 85/13 

: Attdchments:— 
28D/1214090 | AS.1242/1-1/2C : Bolt, 2:BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 = C | 85/15 

28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C Bolt, 2BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 3 - C | 85/16 
28D/13371 | AS.1242/2-1/2C : Bolt, 2: BA, BO deg. c’sk head 2 - C | 85/17 

8867 | E.B4.15.331 | Sere. social, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 14 Monel K C | 85/21 
: Grade F or B 

8872 | E.B4.15.1101 Siren, sci 1/4” BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 3 Monel K C | 85/22 
: Grade F or B 

8873 | E.B4.15.1426 ' STRIP; capping, side panel, aft, starboard 1 - C | 85/14 

: Attachments: - 

28D/1214090 | AS.1242/1-1/2C : Bolt, 2:BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 - C | 85/15 

28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C : Bolt, 2BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 3 = C | 85/16 
28D/13371 | AS.1242/2-1/2C ; Bolt, z BA, BO deg. c’sk head 2 - Cc 85/17 

8867 | E.B4.15.331 : Sere, cecal. 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 14 Monel K Cc {| 85/21 
: Grade F or B 

8872 | E.B4.15.1101 : Screw, sxcla 1/4'' BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 3 Monel K Cc 85/22 

: : Grade F or B 

Restricted 

890



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.
Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

